In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e et Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

<
a
[72]
o
2
E *ABJIDAPTS*
A24 22/12/2022 #305
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details
- Filling in this form
Company number ’—O-I'T[?[TFITITI? Please compIeFe in typescript or in
Company name in full | Bedford Sewing & Knitting Machine Company Limited bold black capitals.
I Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Thomas Edward
Surname Guthrie
Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumberl 2nd Floor, ElIm House
Street | Woodlands Business Park
Post town | Linford Wood West
County/Region | Milton Keynes
e [MIK[1[4] [6[F G
Country I
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) John William ©Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Rimmer another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number| 2nd Floor, EIm House @ Other liquidator
- Use this section to tell us about
Street |Woodlands Business Park another liquidator.
Post town | Linford Wood West
County/Region l Milton Keynes
Postcode mM[K[1[2] [6[F[c
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date ofs 2 T2lof2l2

Statement of affairs

i attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

e

Signature date l_d1— I? ,T[? ’?l? ’?l?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contactname - Samellia Nixon

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

comryame BRI Business Recovery and

Insolvency

2nd Floor, ElIm House

|
J
| Woodlands Business Park
|
|

Linford Wood West

| R Milton Keynes

™ Imlkl1la] f6[Flc

Country

|ox

Telephone

01908 317387

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of cha.tge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Bedford Sewing & Knitting Machine Company Limited
Company Registered Number: 01215716

on the 5 December 2022, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name DENMIS WG TH

Signed AS) W

Dated S-)7. 2922 .




Bedford Sewing & Knitting Machine Company Limited
Company Registered Number: 01215716
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 December 2022

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets , Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant and Machinery NIL NIL
Book Debts : 2,102.00 1,228.00
Cash at Bank ’ 205,553.93 205,553.93
Cash at Bank - Agents client account 30,000.00 30,000.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors . 236,781.93

Signature N0 (e | Date & -12-2011




Bedford Sewing & Knitting Machine Company Limited
Company Registered Number: 01215716
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 December 2022

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) - 236,781.93
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees® Wage Amrears and Holiday Pay {Count=9) 7,635.71
S __1,635.71
. Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 229,146.22
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
HMRC (VAT Liability for period ended 31 October) 31,003.40
. . 31,003.40
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 198,142.82
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
198,142.82
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 198,142.82
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 198,142.82
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) - NiIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 198,142.82

D st

Si ture Date 5' lz N 2‘722




Bedford Sewing & Knitting Machine Company Limited
Company Registered Number: 01215716
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 December 2022

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 188,227.09
Employees(Count=10) 82,401.12
Crown Creditors(Count=1) ’ : 2,121.64
‘Inter-Company Creditors(Count=1) ' 48,621.00
~ Other Creditors(Count=1) , 2400
’ 321,394.85
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (123,252.03)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {123,252.03)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 4 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (123,352.03)

Signature__% die Date &-12-2022




95°€} 220z 48quenQ 50

60°'G402 "J8A TTOS SdI

€Jo | ebed

3~ mﬂ ameubig

£1°,66692 Bujjjejo, sejpu3 o4
Wi :
65°ivi'e V103 ‘wopBury payup ‘uopuc] '‘peocy uopBuied 58l ‘G3LINIT JNOYUD IV TYAOY jlew leAoy  00008D
00've vea. vED3 ‘NOANOT 'SHHVW SIA3E 9 P17 suojsued MON  (QO0OND
00'L29'sy HHZ 6N ‘siong ‘sauke)y) uoyiN [eaus) ‘1e9.S Ui Jeddn gz ‘uno) ubjeieros P sBujpjoH Yied  0000MD
Ad6 0LHY Xessng Jsep
‘Aepmes) ‘|BA0Y Jouepy ‘9snoH ssedwon ‘oid jegiu) xoludy ‘:dnoio) ‘aHe 89 ‘useis)
86'vS PIOJPOOAA ‘PROY pusyinos ‘sje)s3 Buipes) Ayun ‘s yun ‘eusiBAM woosysep [enu auiebAH wooiysep (eniuj  0000ID
00002 A 10 - swoysn) pue enusAey WH  Z000HO
¥9°126'L OIN/AAVd - swojsn) @ snueAsyy WH  LOO0HOD
. ZZ) 863N ‘suAL _ :
0b'€00'LE uodnepsedmeN ‘uojusqbuon ‘MeiA Wied uojuag ‘asnol YHOMBA ‘Z0ZEdE Wooy NHOI swosnd g enuandy WH  0000HOD
ye'vle's OVE 1S8 "10LSIHE '13IULS FTLSYD ¥IMOT 'AVIWIILYD HOO1d HIGL N ada adao
00°000'081 ATl 2L0d “SLINVH 'LHOdS09 ‘IOVHOHONY IHL VI 'ASNOH INL P11 sjusugseAu} jejided eydiy 1000V
0e'9sL dV6 ZPXN ‘Piojpeg S llempine)d gel 1ounod ybnosog piojped  0000VD
3 $83IppY oweN Aoy

sio)pasn Auedwiod - g
91261210 :saquinN pasaysibay Auedwo)

pajjwiy Auedwo? aujyosep Bupiuy; g Buimas piojpeg

Aouaajosu| pue A18A020Y Ssauisng |ug




0102 "48A 108 Sdl N 1 Jo | efeg

96:€} Z20Z Jequednd S0

- Qm sineubls

(1]} Bujjig30), sajuz AeulpiQ |

UHZ 6XW ‘wopbuy payun 'song

000 000 001 00l - Kieuipio ‘seude)] uoyIn |enued 1eens yyid seddn oez ‘UnoD ubleleros (8909€.L40) PEWI mmsu_o_._ Qiey  00MH
dn pejjen eseysited saieys anjep

"Iy jejol u_._ pojieDd JO ‘ON {BUjWION ona.r 8S88.IppY oweN >0v_

sJapjoyareys - »

91251210 Joqunp paiadysibay Auedwon
pajwi] Auedwo? aujyoey Gupiuy @ Suimes piojpeg
Aauaajosu| pue Lian009y ssau|sng g



